15:00:00

15:02:07

15:02:09

15:02:24

15:02:31

15:02:35

15:02:42

15:02:42

15:02:48

15:02:49

15:02:59

15:03:00

15:03:10

15:03:12

15:03:14

15:03:19

15:03:35

15:03:49

15:04:16

MIT AEROASTRO COMMENCEMENT 2021

ZOOM CHAT CHEER SECTION

From MIT AeroAstro

From Martha Buffington
From Marjorie Macieira
From Anne Dawson
From Marjorie Macieira
From ty mitchell

From Steven Barrett

From Linda L Dawson

From Cathleen Beuno
From Lenny Geervliet
From Marjorie Macieira
From Beth Marois

From Bianca Giovanardi
From Pam Fradkin

From Olivier de Weck

From Jill Olney

Fromm Hamsa Balakrishnan

From Pam Fradkin

From Jill Olney

Welcome to the 2021 MIT AeroAstro Virtual
Commencement! Please feel free to use the
chat to make some noise and cheer for the
MIT Class of 2021!

Congratulations!!!

Congrats to all 2021 AA grads!

Hooray!!l

Congrats to all AA 2021 grads!!

[celebratory kazoo music]

Congratulations, Everyone! Congratulations,
Charles!

Congratulations to all the grads!

Well done all Bravooooo00000

captn Kirk!!

Congrats to all our wonderful grads!!!
Congrats to all! Great job!
Congratulations!

Congratulations to all Course 16 graduates
SB, SM and PhD .... a great day for you and
Your families

Woo Hoo! So Happy for all!
Congratulations to all!!

Congratulations, all! Rock on!

YES! YES! YES!II Super exciting!



15:04:27

15:04:36

15:04:40

15:04:43

15:04:55

15:05:09

15:05:50

15:06:18

15:06:35

15:07:13

15:07:13

15:07:33

15:08:11

15:08:48

15:08:49

15:09:08

15:09:09

15:09:10

15:09:18

15:09:36

15:10:15

15:10:42

From D Mitchell
From Joyce Light

From Anna Pradon

That MIT logo looks more like Mir

Congrats to all, from France, Switzerland
and the UK !

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations graduates!!

From Carol Niemi

From Daniel Hastings

From Paulo Lozano

From Daniel Hastings

From Sean Cassady

From Pam Fradkin
From Denise Phillips
From Brian O'Conaill

From Michael Dawson

Congratulations to all the AA Grads!!!

Congrats to all our great students now
Alumni

congrats grads!

Congrats to all our great students now
Alumni

Congratulations 2021 MIT AA grads, you
inspire us alll!

SO much joy in these photographs!
Congrats to the class 2021!
Congrats everybody!

Congratulations all!

From Jean-Christophe Chomette BRAVO !

From marjan geervliet

congratulations everybody!

From Yoseph Teklemariam Congrats my nephew Yonatan everybody.

From Michelle Dionne

From Joyce Light

From Harold Strock
From Pam Fradkin
From Darryl Womack

From Lenny Geervliet

Congrats to all!!

Do any of you remember these photos? IAP
trip? Barbecue? Gwynne Shotwell talk?
Virgin Galactic? Boeing?

Congrats to my grand granddaughter. Harry
Red Arrows. Apollo 50+

Congratulations Class of 2021!

horaayyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy



15:10:50

15:12:40

15:13:09

15:14:30

15:15:05

15:15:11

15:15:14

15:15:27

15:16:27

15:16:43

15:17:03

15:17:03

15:17:22

15:17:34

15:17:40

15:18:59

15:19:12

15:19:21

rom Lenny Geervliet

From Liviu Ursachi

From Marie Stuppard

From Nadia Dimitrova

From Joyce Light

From Olivier de Weck

From Andrea E Badillo

From Pam Fradkin

From Jill Olney

From David L Darmofal

From Marjorie Macieira

From Pam Fradkin
From Beth Marois
From Nadia Dimitrova

From Joyce Light

Fromm Hamsa Balakrishnan

From Beth Marois

From Sandeep Badrinath

from jeresu

Congratulations to the 2021 Exceptional AA
Grads!!!

Congratulations to each of you and your
family on this special day. We hope you
stay in touch.

Thank you everyone at the department!!

Ah, Nadia, thank YOU for being you! Our
students are the best of us!

Congrats Nadia ... what a great combination
aerospace and linguistics !

A and shout out to Joyce Light for making
so many of our fun events possible <333
love you loads

You've shown us that you can do the
possible in the face of the improbable.
Much success!

Wow! You are all on your way!!! To the
moon and back!

Congratulations Class of 2021 and, let’s not
forget, Unified Flight Comp 2019 "The Year
of the Burrito"!

The moon will only be a pitstop to other
destinations!

Sandeep! Well done! Stay in touch.

Yay Sandeep!

Go Sandeep!!! Pleasure working with you
Dr. Badrinath!!!

Congratulations Sandeep!!

Congrats Guillaume!

Hamsa, thanks for those kind and
wonderful words.



15:19:49

15:20:13

15:20:20

15:20:43

15:21:22

15:21:25

15:21:57

15:22:10

15:22:47

15:25:46

15:26:16

15:26:16

15:26:18

15:26:19

15:26:29

15:27:05

15:27:05

15:27:38

15:28:26

15:28:49

15:29:35

15:30:21

From Sandeep Badrinath

From Pam Fradkin

From Joyce Light

Thank you all for your wishes
Bien joué, Guillaume!

Toutes nos félicitations, Guillaume!

From Jean-Christophe Chomette Thank you YOU

From Liz Zotos
From Beth Marois
From Liz Zotos
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Beth Marois
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Kerri Cahoy
From Igor Kadota
From James Clark
From Beth Marois
From Elaheh Fata
From Joyce Light

From Marie Stuppard

From Liz Zotos
From Pam Fradkin

From Danielle Wood

Congrats to all the graduates!!

Go Jim!

Bravo Dr. Clark!

Dr. Clarke!!l

Yay, Jim!

Hooray Elaheh!

Woot hoot, Elaheh!!!

Yay, Elaheh!

Congrats Jim!!!

Elaheh!!! Congrats!!

Thank you very much, Kerri!

Yay Riley!

thanks Beth, Joyce and Pam!

Riley!l!

Congratulations Doctor Clark. | shall
Always appreciate the amazing lab tours
you gave over the past few years (pre-
COVID) to countless high school students
and parents who have visited AeroAstro.
Best wishes Jim.

Congrats Riley!!

Best wishes for you at VTech, Riley!

Congratulations to all the graduates and
Best wishes for the future!



15:33:28

15:34:48

15:35:36

15:36:23

15:36:33

15:36:48

15:37:04

15:37:26

15:37:44

15:38:48

15:39:36

15:39:58

15:40:34

15:41:01

15:41:07

15:41:28

15:42:50

15:42:57

15:43:04

15:43:05

15:43:07

15:43:21

15:43:25

From Joyce Light

From Beth Marois
From Sandeep Badrinath
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Beth Marois
From Pam Fradkin
From Beth Marois
From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Beth Marois
From Amy Jarvis

From Pam Fradkin

And check out all of the amazing people
who are your fellow alumni!!! That Brass
Rat is worth 1000 times its weight in gold.
Yay Kris!

Congrats Kris!

Kris!l!

Yay, Kris!

Go Nick!

Yay, Nick!

Yay Markus!

Markus! Markus! Congratulations!
Congratulations, Markus. :-)

Yay Alex!

Bravo Markus! Enjoy the work ahead :)
Yay, Alex!' | am only sorry | didn't get to

work with you longer! Congratulations on all
of your future endeavors!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations Alex!

From Durgesh Chandel
From Joyce Light

From Durgesh Chandel
From Beth Marois

From Pam Fradkin
From Alexander Joerger

From Joyce Light

From Marjorie Macieira

From Igor Kadota

Congrats Alex!

But my point is..CONGRATULATIONS
Congrats Alex!

Yay Igor!

Igor! Congratulations!

Thank you very much, Prof. Spakovszky

IGOR!!! Congratulations! You are such a
wonderful young man.

Que otimo outro brasileiro! Parabens!!

THANK You!!!



15:45:06

15:47:39

15:47:49

15:47:52

15:48:06

15:48:24

15:48:30

15:48:49

15:49:28

15:49:36

15:51:03

15:51:23

15:51:32

15:51:50

156:52:27

15:52:30

15:52:59

15:54:45

15:55:15

15:55:51

15:56:17

15:56:29

15:56:37

From ty mitchell

From Marjorie Macieira
From Olivier de Weck
From Beth Marois
From Liviu Ursachi
From Lenny Geervliet
From Lenny Geervliet
From Pam Fradkin
From Dave Darmofal
From Lenny Geervliet
From Beth Marois

From marjan geervliet

researchers who can teach = knowledge
transfer; parabens Dr. Igor!

Extra kudos to this class!
Jasmin took Unified in 2002 !
Congrats Michael!!!

Uitstekende dokter Michael!

Congrats

Yay, Michael!

super TA, super person... congrats Michael!
hooray ,micheal from jereau \(**V°*))
Hooray Andras!!

wahoo Michael!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations Andras!!

From Pam Fradkin

From Todd Billings
From Durgesh Chandel
From Joyce Light
From Beth Marois
From Pam Fradkin

From Terrence Blackman

From Beth Marois
From Joyce Light

From Liz Zotos

Andras! Congratulations! Best of luck to
you!

Congratulations Andras!!
Congrats Andras! best of luck!
Andras!!!

Yay Reed!

Congratulations, Reed!

Congratulations to all MIT2021 AeroAstro
graduates. Good luck and be well.

Go Tim!

Congrats, Tim!



15:56:41

15:56:51

15:57:33

15:58:13

15:58:32

16:00:42

16:04:37

16:05:02

16:05:15

16:05:18

16:05:35

16:05:38

16:06:07

16:06:33

16:06:46

16:06:55

16:07:03

16:07:09

From Pam Fradkin
From Beata Shuster
From Beth Marois
From Timothy McGrath
From Pam Fradkin
From Kerri Cahoy
From Beth Marois

From Denise Phillips

Yay, Tim!

Congrats, Tim!

Go David!

Thanks y'all ;)

Yay, David!!!

Congratulations Riley!!

Yay Elizabeth!!! Congratulations!!! ;)

Congratulations Elizabeth!!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congrats, Elizabeth!!

From Elizabeth Qian

From Pam Fradkin

From Joyce Light

From Maya Nasr

From Dave Darmofal

From Beth Marois
From Joyce Light

From Dave Darmofal

From Pam Fradkin

Thank you all =)

Elizabeth! What a pleasure getting to know
has been. You are wise and witty, and eager
to learn outside all of the boxes. How lucky
all of those who get to work with you will be!

Dr. Elizabeth Qian!!! You mean the world to
me. XOXO0

Congrats Elizabeth!!!! <3 You deserve the
best!!!

Congratulations Elizabeth! It's been great
getting to know you through the years,
whether as an advisee, student, TA, grad
student, colleague, and most importantly a
trusted voice. Congratulations and best
wishes!

Congrats Rajat!!
Congratulations, Rajat!

Congratulations Elizabeth! It's been great
getting to know you through the years,
whether as an advisee, student, TA, grad
student, colleague, and most importantly a
trusted voice. Congratulations and best
wishes!

Yay, Rajat!



16:07:19 From Igor Kadota Congratulations, Rajat!!!

16:09:20 From Beth Marois Congrats Yonatan!!!

16:09:27 From Pam Fradkin Congratulations, Yonatan!

16:09:29 From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations Yonatan!

16:09:37 From Todd Billings Congratulations Yonatan!!

16:10:11 From Joyce Light Congratulations, Yonatan. :-)

16:10:55 From Dave Robertson Nice work Yonatan!

16:11:32 From Dave Darmofal Yonatan: congratulations! So happy to see
this. Best wishes in everything you do!

16:11:42 From Beth Marois Congrats Antonio!

16:12:27 From Pam Fradkin Congratulations, Antonio!

16:13:09 From Beth Marois Yay Ruihao!

16:13:37 From Joyce Light Congratulations, Ruihao!!!

16:13:51 From Pam Fradkin Yay, Ruihao!

16:14:07 From Marjorie Macieira congrats to all master students too!

16:14:49 From Pam Fradkin Regina!llll

16:14:55 From Joyce Light Regina!

16:14:58 From Pam Fradkin Josefl

16:14:59 From Joyce Light Caitlin!

16:15:01 From Danielle Wood Congratulations Regina!

16:15:02 From Pam Fradkin Morgan!

16:15:04 From Joyce Light | can’t go quickly enough!!!

16:15:10 From Joyce Light You are all amazing!

16:15:12 From Pam Fradkin Jacob!

16:15:13 From Beth Marois Congrats to all of you, wish | could say it in

person!! So proud <3



16:15:19

16:15:21

16:15:22

16:15:23

16:15:26

16:15:29

16:15:30

16:15:31

16:15:32

16:15:33

16:15:37

16:15:41

16:15:42

16:15:48

16:15:49

16:15:50

16:15:55

16:16:00

16:16:02

16:16:03

16:16:06

16:16:07

16:16:10

16:16:12

16:16:15

From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Hannah Ovaska
From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin

From Olivier de Weck

From Linda Blevins
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin

From Dave Darmofal

Becca! Becca!

BECCA!!

Congratulations Class of 2021!!
Amelia!

Mia!

Humby!

Katie ... CONGRATS !!!l and good luck at
SpaceX

Congrats Morgan!!!
Katie!
Yun!

Congratulations Humby! Go Blue =)

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations Humberto!

From Pam Fradkin

Juliette!!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congrats, Mark!!

From Olivier de Weck

From Pam Fradkin

From Pam Fradkin

From Sandeep Badrinath

From Pam Fradkin

From Elizabeth Chiapperi

From Natalie Chin

From Pam Fradkin

Fromm Hamsa Balakrishnan

From Pam Fradkin

Juliette !

Joey!! Yay!

Christopher! Yay!
Congrats Chris!
HongSeok!

congrats joe! well done!
Congrats Chris!!!!
Gregoire!

congrats Chris!!

Chris!!l! Yay!



16:16:18 From Dan Erkel Congrats Chris!

16:16:33 From Pam Fradkin Congratulations to all of you!!
16:16:33 From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations, Joe!
16:16:36 From Pam Fradkin Rosemary!!

16:16:37 From Joyce Light Rosemary!l!

16:16:37 From Michael Dawson Yay! Go Charles! Well done, Charles!
16:16:38 From Dan Erkel Congrats Rosemary!!
16:16:39 From Pam Fradkin Charles!

16:16:46 From Pam Fradkin Georgel!!

16:16:47 From Joyce Light Sydney!

16:16:50 From Pam Fradkin Sydneyyyy!

16:16:54 From Pam Fradkin Skylar!!

16:16:57 From Anne Dawson Congratulations Charles!!!
16:17:04 From Pam Fradkin Kanika!l!!!

16:17:06 From Linda L Dawson Yay! Charles!!!

16:17:09 From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations, Kanika!
16:17:10 From Joyce Light SARAH!MIIM

16:17:15 From Pam Fradkin Jennie!lll

16:17:16 From Cathleen Beuno Way to go Mia B! ... we love you!!l!!
16:17:19 From Joyce Light Lucy!!!

16:17:20 From Pam Fradkin Lucy!

16:17:24 From Joyce Light Travis!!!

16:17:25 From Simmi Gakhar Congrats Kanika!!!

16:17:36 From Jodi Green Lucymt

16:17:42 From Pam Fradkin Elias!iii



16:17:49

16:18:05

16:18:06

16:18:15

16:18:43

16:18:45

16:18:51

16:18:53

16:18:53

16:18:58

16:19:01

16:19:02

16:19:03

16:19:03

16:19:04

16:19:04

16:19:05

16:19:09

16:19:11

16:19:18

16:19:26

16:19:27

From Danielle Wood

From Regina Apodaca
From Maya Nasr

From Caryn Hank

From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Kofi Blake
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From ty mitchell
From Pam Fradkin
From Marjorie Macieira
From Danielle Wood

From Dave Darmofal

From Olivier de Weck

From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Kofi Blake
From Nadia Dimitrova

From Joyce Light

Congratulations Alvin! It's been great
working with you!

Beth <3
Congratulations everyone!!l

Thank you all for a great experience and the
time here!ll

Congratulations, ALL!!!

Miles!

Michael!l!!

Ericll!

Shoutout kelvin best 16.100 TA !
Ben!!!

Congratulations to all of you!
[celebratory kazoo music] yay Adriana!l
Adriana!

go Adriana!

Congratulations, Miles! Great work!

Congrats Sarah from your Warehome
family! Best wishes, Claudia and Dave

Congrats to SARAH and best wishes for
your start at the Aerospace Corporation. Go
ReCoN

Sarah!

Joey!ll

Shoutout kelvin best 16.100 TA!

Go Maya!!



16:19:30

16:19:36

16:19:39

16:19:42

16:19:43

16:19:49

16:19:50

16:19:51

16:19:53

16:19:56

16:19:57

16:20:02

16:20:06

16:20:14

16:20:29

16:20:29

16:20:31

16:20:32

16:20:38

16:20:41

16:20:44

16:21:02

16:21:11

16:21:17

From Pam Fradkin Maya! Maya! Maya! Bien joué!

From Pam Fradkin Charles!

From Sarah Morgan Thanks Dave and Claudia! :)
From Pam Fradkin Chelsea!llinmmini

From Joyce Light Chelsea!!l

From Joyce Light James!!!!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congrats, Chelsea!

From Pam Fradkin Daniel!

From Linda Blevins Congrats Charles!!

From Nadia Dimitrova Congrats Daniel!!

From Danielle Wood Congratulations Golda! Go Team Space
Enabled!

From Pam Fradkin Cassandre!!l

From ty mitchell cassandre!

From Marjorie Macieira Parabens Adri!l

From Joyce Light Martina and Daisy!!!!!

From Pam Fradkin Matthew!!!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congratulations Matthew!
From Pam Fradkin Martina!
From Pam Fradkin Yay, Geoffrey!

From Robin Courchesne-Sato Congrats, Geoff!!

From Joyce Light YOU ARE ALL AMAZING!!!

From Jill Olney CONGRATULATIONS JENNY! :)

From Pam Fradkin James!it!

From Beth Marois Congrats to all our wonderful SMs — you

make us proud!



16:21:21

16:21:22

16:21:25

16:21:26

16:21:26

16:21:28

16:21:30

16:21:32

16:21:34

16:21:39

16:21:42

16:21:42

16:21:45

16:21:47

16:21:50

16:21:51

16:21:51

16:21:53

16:21:57

16:22:00

16:22:00

16:22:06

16:22:07

16:22:09

From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin

From Jenny Gubner

From Sandeep Badrinath

From Pam Fradkin
From Nadia Dimitrova
From Joyce Light
From Jiayao Huang
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Danielle Wood
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Nadia Dimitrova

From Fran Marrone

From Dave Darmofal

From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Joyce Light
From Beth Marois

From Nadia Dimitrova

You are ALL my kids!
Andreal

Congratulations to everyone!
Congrats Jamie!

Kofi!

My love Andrea <3

Andrealll
Israel!
Claire!

Shannon!

Great speech today, Kofi!
MASON!

Jacob!l!!

MASOONNN

Every happiness to each of you! Bonne
Chance

One big congratulations to all of you Class
of '21!

Great graders graduating!

Julial

Julial

Mr. Goldy!

Congrats Class of 21!! You did it!

Stevenl!!!



16:22:11

16:22:14

16:22:16

16:22:17

16:22:22

16:22:47

16:22:50

16:22:55

16:23:10

16:23:12

16:23:15

16:23:18

16:23:20

16:23:30

16:23:31

16:23:32

16:23:36

16:23:36

16:23:40

16:23:47

16:23:54

16:23:58

16:23:59

From Pam Fradkin

From zainab

Fromm Hamsa Balakrishnan
From Pam Fradkin
From Marie Stuppard

From Raul Radovitzky

From Pam Fradkin

From Nadia Dimitrova
From Nadia Dimitrova
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Nadia Dimitrova
From Joyce Light
From Joyce Light

From Philip Cassady

From Pam Fradkin
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Pam Fradkin
From Jiayao Huang
From Joyce Light

From Nadia Dimitrova

Allison!

RUKIAAAAAAAAAAA YES QUEEN WE LOVE
TOSEEIT

Congrats to all of you, Class of 2021!!

[l miss you all

a heartfelt congratulations to all graduates
of course XVI

Oh, I am going to miss you! Wishing all of
you all of the best!

Well miss you tons Marie

Thanks for all the amazing times!!
WE ARE UNIFIED!

Kyle!

IAANNN

lani!!

Mohammed!!!

Congratulations to Shannon from Nana and
Grandpa. We are very proud of you.

Mohammed!

Sabrina!

Sabrinal!

Ngocl!!

Dongjoon!!!

Charles!

What wonderful people!

charlesssss



16:24:09

16:24:19

16:24:24

16:24:52

16:24:53

16:25:05

16:25:05

16:25:07

16:25:16

16:25:20

16:25:27

16:25:30

16:25:31

16:25:48

16:25:51

16:25:54

16:25:56

16:26:00

16:26:03

16:26:03

16:26:09

16:26:15

16:26:33

From Joyce Light
From Joyce Light
From Pam Fradkin
From Nadia Dimitrova
From Kofi Blake
From Danielle Wood
From lan Hokaj

From lan Hokaj

From Pam Fradkin

From Joyce Light

From Pam Fradkin

From Daniel Hastings

From Dava Newman
From Beth Marois
From Olivier de Weck
From Marjorie Macieira
From ty mitchell

From Andrea E Badillo

From Pam Fradkin

From Marjorie Macieira
From lan Hokaj
From Marjorie Macieira

From harrystrock

I'll miss you. Heck, | already do!
JACKIE!

Matthew!

Gabeee <3

Gabe my guyyyyyy
Congratulations Gabe!
$SSw@ggy P

-hokaj

Annal!

Fair winds and following seas to the best
kids ever.

Thank you to the team who put it all
together, Joyce, Sara, Robin, Pam, Marie,
Beth, Joe. You make us proud
Congratulations to all graduates! Ad Astral
Woohoo congrats everyone!

The sky is NOT the limit for all of you

clap, clap, clap, hooray!!!

[applause] [applause] [APPLAUSE]

lets goooo back of the bus ilu all

You've led the way, students. Thank you,
thank you!

Dare mightly!
BACK OF THE BUS BABYYYYY
Thank you MIT!l

Yeh Claire granddad



16:27:02

16:27:03

16:27:10

16:27:22

16:27:25

16:27:26

16:27:36

16:27:38

From William Greene
From Marie Stuppard
From Hannah Ovaska
From Anthony Zolnik

From Kofi Blake

From MIT AeroAstro
From Sarah Morgan

From Daniel Hastings

Congrats everybody!
Well done team!
Congratsl!!

Congrats everyone!

Thank you for putting this together and best
wishes to my class!

Congratulations to our graduates!
Thanks all and congrats!!!

Now after celebrating, we can all relax, best
wishes to all



